
LOANENDS PRIMARY SCHOOL 
PROVISIONAL PARENT CALENDAR –2022/2023  

  
 

  

Autumn Term 2022 

Monday 29 August  Bank Holiday (School Closed) 

Tuesday 30 August  School Commences 

Monday 31 October – Thursday 3 November  Half Term  

Friday 4 November  School Development Day  
(school closed for pupils) 

Wednesday 21 December  School finishes at 12.15 - End of Term 

Thursday 22 December – Tuesday 3 January (inc)  Christmas Holidays 

Spring Term 2023 

Wednesday 4 January   School commences 

Monday 13 February  School Development Day  
(school closed for pupils) 

Tuesday 14 February – Friday 17 February (inc)  Half Term 

Friday 31 March   School finishes at 12.15 – End of Term 

Monday 3 April – Friday 14 April (inc)  Easter Holidays 

Summer Term 2023 

Monday 17 April  School commences 

Monday 1 May  Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 2 May  School Development Day  
(school closed for pupils) 

Monday 29 May 
 

 Spring Bank Holiday  

Tuesday 30 May – Wednesday 31 May  School Development Days  
(school closed for pupils  

Friday 30 June  End of Term (school closes at 12.15pm) 

 


